
• P.S.C. Ky. No •.••..•.... 

C 1 P S C Ky No ...•.... ~ .•. ance s . . . . 

PHElLPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHElLPS , JAMBOREE, KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE C< MMISSION 
OFKENTUC Y 

tr-ttt; IIV 

1\~ 1 1( 92 
''-''-' ... 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
KENTUCKY 

PU~SUANT TO S07 f< AR 5:011 , 
OF SECTION 9 t 1) 

BY: ~~/Zr _..,{//,..,. 

ISSUED. ~Y. )]~ •.•.. , 19~~ .. 

PUBliC SERVlCE tOMMISSI( N MANAGER 

AUGUST 1, 92 EFFECTIVE ...•...••.. , 19 .... 

ISSUED BY .. P.mm:,:W .G/iS . QO]'tP~,. J:tlQ , •••• 
;~e of Utility) 

BY.{/~. v/: .. #.~ .. 
OFFICE MANAGER 



" . form foi· f 1 1ihg Thi.te Sch edule s 

_ ~!!_IDLPS G!Sr 90MP.A)rr, INC • 
N:1me of Iss Ui ng Corpor:-1 t"Io-n--·-

.. 
...._. 

.. 
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

P. S . C . NO . _ 4 ____ ______ _______ . 

60th Rev. 01m1~T NO . 1 

C 1\ NC ELL IN(~ P . S . C. NO . ___ 4:_ ______ ___ __ _ 

59th __ ~~.!...!__ SIIEF:T NO. ___ 1_····--- ----·- · 

----- - ----·--·- - - ----- -.--- -----
'~ /\TE 

PEil UN IT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 
~ 

RATES: BASE RATE GCRR 

e FIRST 1 MCF ---- $4.3971 + $3.6848 $8.0819 (I) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ---- 2.7670 + 

MINIMUM BILL -----------$8.0819 

.. 

Columbia Gas of Ky. Rate---- $3.7505 P/Mcf 

3.6848 6.4518 P/Mcf (I) 

(I) 

COMMISSION 
OFKE UCKY 

EFFE TIVE 

AUG 

-------- -----'---- --

D/\ TE EFFECT I VE_!:r!.Q:!!_ST _1..! __ 1_~92 ____ _ 

T l T LE OFFICE MANAGER 

Issu e d by authorit y_ of an Order/ Ql( the Public Service Cornndssion of 
j n Case No. 90-078-F dated 7 31 92 



P.s.c. Ky. No.--··-· ············ 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ............... ...... . 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC • 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, J .AMBOREE, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .... ~~}~ .. ) .?.!--···················• l~.~~R~~~;~g::lSS\O~FFECTIVE . .J1Af. . .1 .t ...................... , 19.2g .. . 
EffECTIVE 

MAY 1 1992 
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC • ISSUED ...••....•.•..••••........... . ..............•...................... 

PURSUANT TO 807 K 5:011. ~Name of utility) 

· ;ill~ 9 .~ ) ~;w ·····---~---~-: ... ~---· ....... . 
8~uc'StRVICE toMMISSION MANA~-~~~~=-~~~:?~ .................................... . 

1\. 



F'ornr for- f i L.in~ R:a.te SciJerdul,es- F~ Phelps & Jamboree 
Commua±ty, f~ or city 

P.S.C. N0. ______ ~4 ____________ _ 

59th Rev. SHEET NO. _1;:;.._ ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO·----~----

58th Rev. SHEET NO. -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF ------------~---------~---~---------~$7 . 8896 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------~----------------~------~----- 6.2595 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL ------------------------ ----$7 . 8896 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTI\ff 

MAY 1 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
0.-\ TE 0 F I SSUE, __ A..:.p'-r~i:.....l__;_3..:..0t....~ _l--=9~9_2 _____ _ DATE EFFECT:B\:E:,..:...T;..::.ION~9~{1....:.)~. ~~--

TITLE 
8J~ud&~('..£B ISSVED BY _____ ~---~~~---------

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 90-078-E dated April 30, 1992. 



• P.S.C. KY . NO • • • • ••••••• 

Canceling P.S.C. KY. NO •• • ••• •• • 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

(Name of Utility) 

OF 

(Location of Office) 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NAT URA L G A s 

AT 

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, l{ENTUCKY 

Filed with THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
I 

OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED: October ~' 1991 EFFECTIVE : September 30, 1991 
__ ... 

PUBLIC ~tiWtvl;. .... ~ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY: Phel 12s Gas Com12any, Inc . 

SEP 3 0 1991 
(Name of Utilit y ) 

BQ~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR S:O 11 • c.. ~ 
- SECTION 92~/,/ Vice President 

BY· ~~// ~ 
Puauc::SrnvtcE toMMtsstoN MANAGER 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PHELPS AND JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or Cjty 

P.S . C. N0. ___ 4~-----------------

58th Rev. SHEET NO . . 1 .;.__ __________ _ 
PHELPS GAS COMP .ANY, INC • CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._4~--------

Name of Issuing Corporation 
56th Rev. SHEET NO. ___ 1~-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE-: 'Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF --------------------$8.2276 

ALLOVER 1 MCF ------------------- 6.5975 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -------------$8.2276 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 100fo penalty will be charged on any unpaid 
balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of .-month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$35.00 service charge to cover the cost of installing meter shall be 
collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of $25.00 
plus $ .20 per mile from office to Phelps for 9allecting· delinquent billf1uBUC 
Reconnectian fee of $35.00 is applicable if customer ' s service has been 
disconnecte~ at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve 
months is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled 
after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the 
Company's or Commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has 
qualified for and requested service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Gas Rate-----$3.7499 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

ERVICE COMMISSION 
FKENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

1 1992 

DATE OF~E~ 31, 1992 

•
SSUED\ay_ \_j C · ~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 199~-=.2 __ 

TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . 90-078-D dated 1/31/92 -4~ 

~~~ 



for filing Rate Schedules For Pbelps and Jamboree 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 

56th Rey. SHEET NO. 

PHELPS GAS CQMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Bame of Issuing Corporation 

55th Rey. SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OP SIRVICI: Domestic and commercial use in 
Phelps and vicinity. 

D1J'ES: 

FIRST 1 MCF----------------------$8.2523 
ALL OVER 1 MCF----------------------$6.6222 
MINIMUM BILL---------------------------$8.25 

·~YED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any 
unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of 
JDonth. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or 
$~00.00 and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing 
Deter shall be collected from any customer requesting service 
'A service charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to 
Phelps for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of 
$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been discon­
nected at his request and at any time subsequently within 
twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if 
service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for non-

RATE 
IT 

(I) 
P/Mcf (I) 

(I) 

BUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1 1991 

payment of bills, violation of the company 1 s or commission 1 s>U~ UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and SECTION9(1) 
requested and the service to be reconnected. BY:~~~~~~~--

er Mcf 

DATE 0~ c:1 , ~ 
:rssuEr( BY b::d C. 

Name of Officer 
TITLE Vice-President 

DATE EFFECTIVE --~M~a=r~c~h~l~·~1~9~9~1~----

Issued by authority of an Orders of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
~~ase No. 90-078-B dated March 1. 1991 and March 11. 1991. 


